

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Office of the Clerk

February 4, 2013

LYNN K SUTER LENHART OBENSHAIN PO BOX 1287 HARRISONBURG, VA 22803

RECEIPT

RE:

PBMares Wealth Management, LLC

ID:

S034018 - 4

DCN:

13-02-04-1030

Dear Customer:

This is your receipt for \$10.00 to cover the fee for filing each attested copy of an assumed or fictitious name certificate for the above-referenced limited liability company conducting business under the following assumed or fictitious name(s):

PBMARES WEALTH MANAGEMENT (FAIRFAX CO)

Thank you for contacting our office. If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free in Virginia, (866) 722-2551.

Sincerely,

Joel H. Peck

Clerk of the Commission



Attorney at Law

SCC-MERITS OFFICE

2013 FEB -4 AM 10: 18

90 North Main Street, Suite 20,5 Post Office Box 1287, Harrisonburg, Virginia 22803

Phone: (540) 437-3100 Facsimile: (540) 437-3100 www.lolawfirm.com

Direct: (540) 437-313 Iks@lolawfirm.com

February 1, 2013

State Corporation Commission Clerk's Office P. O. Box 1197 Richmond, VA 23218-1197

130204 1030

Re: PBMares Wealth Management, LLC

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please find enclosed a Fictitious Name Certificate to be filed on behalf of the above-referenced entity, together with our check in the amount of \$10 for the filing fees.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions, or if you need any additional information or documentation, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Lynn K. Suter

Enclosures 00344049,doc

FICTITIOUS NAME CERTIFICATE

TO: CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF FAIRFAX COUNTY, VIRGINIA

Pursuant to Section 59.1-69 of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended, the undersigned does hereby certify that it owns, conducts or transacts a certain business in the City of Fairfax, Virginia, under an assumed name other than the real name of the undersigned limited liability company; that the name or style under which such business is to be conducted is "PBMares Wealth Management"; that the true name of the limited liability company owning and conducing the same is "PBMares Wealth Management, LLC" a Virginia limited liability company, with the principal office address of 701 Town Center Dr., Suite 900, Newport News, VA 23606.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PBMares Wealth Management, LLC has caused this writing to be signed in its name and on its behalf by its duly authorized officer as of the 31st day of December, 2012.

PBMares Wealth Management, LLC

Alan S. Witt, Manager

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
CITY OF PRIDE , to-wit:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me in the jurisdiction aforesaid this 31st day of December, 2012, by Alan S. Witt, Manager for PBMares Wealth Management, LLC.

My commission expires OCTO

)ctober 31, 2014

Notary Public

Registration No.:

7036972

MO. NO. 7034672 profes OCT. 31. 2014

345253

A COPY TESTE:

Date: Deputy Clerky - 28-1

Original retained in the office of the Clerk of the Circuit Court of Fairfax County, Virginia

01/28/2013
RECORDED FAIRPAX CO VA